

TERRACE PARK DEVELOPMENT - BALLFIELD

Project: IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II

Location: TERRACE PARK

A/E Firm: NORMAN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING	Bid Estimate: \$ 234,000.00	Parkway Bidder: Construction 27070 Duke Address: Avenue	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton Address: Street	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th Address: Street Brandon, SD
Address: 3800 W. 53RD STREET	Budget: \$ 292,630.00	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57005
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	Letting Date: 04/09/20	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Phone No.: 605.310.6228	Time: 2:15 PM			
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 22,349.00	\$ 22,349.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 42,200.00
2	110.0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	FT	1160.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,756.00
3	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	110.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00
4	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	LF	315.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 315.00
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	30.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	560.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00
7	SPECIAL	Remove Backstop	EACH	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00
8	SPECIAL	Remove Dugout	EACH	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Ag-Lime	SY	205.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00
10	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	122.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 976.00
11	SPECIAL	Temporary Irrigation System	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CUYD	480.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,680.00
13	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CUYD	480.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,120.00
14	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Tops	CUYD	300.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	43.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 580.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 946.00
17	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	LF	8.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00
18	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	LF	8.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
19	450.2000	12" Flared End, Furnish	EACH	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
20	450.2001	12" Flared End, Install	EACH	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
21	SPECIAL	6' Chain Link Fence with Top/Middl	LF	1220.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 28.37	\$ 34,611.40	\$ 27.50	\$ 33,550.00
22	SPECIAL	8' Chain Link Fence with Top/Middl	LF	204.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 61.43	\$ 12,531.72	\$ 68.80	\$ 14,035.20
23	SPECIAL	Foul Line Post w/ Footing	EACH	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
24	SPECIAL	Chain Link Backstop	EACH	3.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 27,702.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
25	SPECIAL	Dugout Structure	EACH	6.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
26	SPECIAL	Furnish and Install Bench	EACH	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	32.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00
28	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	EACH	6.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
30	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1720.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,460.00
31	651.0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1260.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 7,875.00
32	SPECIAL	ADA Tile	EACH	3.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
33	SPECIAL	Contractor Furnished Ag-Lime	TON	70.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
34	SPECIAL	Athletic Field Fine Grading	SQYD	1525.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,575.00
35	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	LB	421.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,947.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,210.00
36	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	430.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00
37	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	6620.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 331.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 331.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 331.00
38	731.0210	Weed Control Project	LS	1.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.9	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
40	733.0100	Sodding	SQYD	1525.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,193.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,100.00
41	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	360.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 900.00
42	734.0601	Silt Fence	LF	315.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 945.00
43	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
44	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	6.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
45	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Contrc	EACH	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
47	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	3.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
48	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	3.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
49	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	LF	180.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 945.00

TERRACE PARK DEVELOPMENT - BALLFIELD

Project: IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II

Location: TERRACE PARK

A/E Firm: NORMAN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING	Bid Estimate: \$ 234,000.00	Parkway Bidder: Construction 27070 Duke Address: Avenue	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton Address: Street	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th Address: Street Brandon, SD
Address: 3800 W. 53RD STREET	Budget: \$ 292,630.00	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57005
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	Letting Date: 04/09/20	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Phone No.: 605.310.6228	Time: 2:15 PM			
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 174,440.00	Total Bid	\$ 214,115.12	Total Bid	\$ 249,637.20
ALTERNATE 1:										
50	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	25.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
51	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	LF	60.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
52	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	12.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
53	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	410.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00
54	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	LF	8.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00
55	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	LF	8.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
56	450.2000	12" Flared End, Furnish	EACH	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
57	450.2001	12" Flared End, Install	EACH	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
58	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CUYD	100.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
59	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CUYD	100.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
60	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	35.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00
61	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	2465.0	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,243.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,557.50
62	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	LB	55.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
63	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	45.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00
64	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	670.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 33.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 67.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 33.50
65	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.2	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00
66	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	80.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00
67	734.0601	Silt Fence	LF	60.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
68	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	1.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
69	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	2.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID:					Total Bid	\$ 18,247.25	Total Bid	\$ 24,071.50	Total Bid	\$ 23,605.00